GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

NIT No.CMOH(NPG)/114

Date:08.01.2018

NOTICE

In reference to NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/6917(2nd Call) Dt-29.12.2017 regarding tender for Hiring of staff car to the Office of the CMOH, North 24 parganas the date of availability of bid documents is hereby modified as below.

Previous Availability of bid documents	Modified Availability of bid documents
08.01.18 from 11.00 am upto 4.00 pm (office)	08.01.18 to 16.01.2018 from 11.00 am to 4.00 pm

All concern are being informed accordingly.

NIT No.CMOH(NPG)/114/1(31)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The O.S.D & E.O Dy. Secretary, Govt. of W.B.
- The Director of Health Services, West Bengal
- The Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. of H & FW (MS Branch)
- The Sabhadhipati, North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat
- The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- The Jt. Director of Health Services (P & D), West Bengal
- 7. The Jt. Director of Health Services (Transport), West Bengal
- 8. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Basirhat Health District.
- 9-14) The Dy. CMOH-I / II / III/ DMCHO/ZLO / DTO, North 24 Pgs.
- 15) The RHTO, North 24 Pgs.
- 16) The ACMOH, all Subdivisions, North 24 Pgs.
- 17-28) The Superintendent, Dist. Hospital/All SDH / All SGH, North 24 Pgs.
- 29) The Accounts Officer of this office.
- 30) The D.I.O, NIC, North 24 Parganas with the request to please arrange for publication the tender notice in the official website of this district.

31) Office Notice Board.

North 24-Parganas